

^

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18047/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in WA No.1665/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

APSRTC REP.BY CHAIRMAN & M.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.U.M.RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18053 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Archiya,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that order
in review petition is awaited.
List after eight weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER