

"

ITEM NOS.8 & 9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18047/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in WA No.1665/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

APSRTC REP.BY CHAIRMAN & M.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.U.M.RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
directions, impleadment and permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18053 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16651 of 2013

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16871 of 2013

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29640 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 29648 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16938 of 2013

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17547 of 2013

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26347/2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 27122/2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao,ASG

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr.,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3:

Heard Mr. Nageshwara Rao, learned Additional Solicitor General in support of this application. This application seeks impleadment of four Unions representing the workmen of the Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation. The application is required to be allowed because the number of workmen concerned is very large. This application is therefore allowed. The Unions are directed to be impleaded as additional respondents in the SLP(C) No.18047/2013. Necessary amendment be carried out within a week. Notice be issued to these four Unions in the main SLP, returnable after six weeks. I.A. stands disposed of.

I.A. No.4:

This application seeks stay of the contempt proceedings initiated by some of the workmen. The matter is under consideration in this Court and therefore this application is made to stay those contempt proceedings. Under the circumstances, issue notice to the respondents.

In the meanwhile and until further order, there will be an interim order in terms of prayer clause 16(a) of I.A. No.4.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER