

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 18047/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/04/2013 in WA 1665/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature of A.P At Hyderabad)

APSRTC REP.BY CHAIRMAN & M.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.U.M.RAO & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and WITH Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 16651/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

AND
WITH
S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 16871/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

AND
WITH
S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 16938/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

AND
WITH
S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 17547/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 18053/2013
(With applbn.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 26347/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

AND
WITH
Signature Not Verified
SLP(C) No. 27122/2013

Digitally signed by
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.07.01
23:21:45 IST
judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Reason:

AND

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29640/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report) AND

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29648/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned

judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report) AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 7807/2014
(With Office Report)
AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 7808/2014
(With Office Report)
AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 7809/2014
(With Office Report)
AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 7810/2014
(With Office Report)
AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 7811/2014
(With Office Report)
AND
WITH
SLP(C) No. 7812/2014
(With Prayer for Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Adinarayana Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after the service is complete on all the respondents.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER