

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18047/2013

APSRTC REP.BY CHAIRMAN & M.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A.U.M.RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

- S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16651/2013
- S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16871/2013
- S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16938/2013
- S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 17547/2013
- SLP(C) No. 18053/2013
- SLP(C) No. 26347/2013
- SLP(C) No. 27122/2013
- SLP(C) No. 29640/2013
- SLP(C) No. 29648/2013
- SLP(C) No. 7807/2014
- SLP(C) No. 7808/2014
- SLP(C) No. 7809/2014
- SLP(C) No. 7810/2014
- SLP(C) No. 7811/2014
- SLP(C) No. 7812/2014
- (With Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Kumar,adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shashwat Goel,adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.18047/2013

The respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period four weeks. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2-5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.7807/2014

The sole respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.7808 & 7809/14

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent in each matter within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

SLP(C) No.7810/2014

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) Nos. 7811 & 7812/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks.

List again on 21.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB