

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18047/2013

APSRTC REP.BY CHAIRMAN & M.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.U.M.RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 16651/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 16871/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 16938/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 17547/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18053/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26347/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27122/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29640/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29648/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7807/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7808/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7809/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7811/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7812/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36235/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36237/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36234/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashwat Goel,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18047/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No. 7807/2014

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) Nos. 7808 and 7809/2014

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

SLP(C) No. 7811/2014

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has sent the counter affidavit by post. Therefore, service of notice is deemed to be complete on him. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) No. 7812/2014

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the office report whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) No. 36235, 36237 and 36234/2014

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved sole respondent in all the

Item No. 21

4

matters numbered above. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 30.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG