

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 7812 of 2014

THE DEPOT MANAGER,
APSRTC MEDCHAL BUS DEPOT

...PETITIONER

-Versus-

SRI R.K. REDDY
S/O NAGI REDDY

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th March, 2015, when he was pleased inter alia to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) No. 7812/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, despite direction, failed to file the requisite process fee and spare copy. Registry to process the matter to list before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the requisite spare copy in respect of unserved sole Respondent so far with the result, notice could not be issued.

Service is not complete.

The default in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report on default.

Dated this, the 6th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR