

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7809/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/04/2013  
in WA No. 169/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

APSRTC &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. SANJEEV REDDY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the requisite spare copy be filed by the petitioners  
within four weeks for effecting service of show cause notice upon  
the unserved sole respondent.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master