

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7808/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/04/2013 in WA No. 629/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

THE APSRTC & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD RASHEEDA

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 6.10.2015 and 9.8.2016 indicate that despite more than one opportunities, no steps have been taken by the counsel for the petitioners to cause service of notice on unserved sole respondent.

None appeared for the petitioners when the matter was called out.

In the circumstances, this petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR