

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18047/2013

APSRTC REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR MUSHIRABAD & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.U.M.RAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7807/2014 (XII-A), SLP(C) No. 7810/2014 (XII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 7809/2014 (XII-A), SLP(C) No. 7811/2014 (XII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 7812/2014 (XII-A), SLP(C) No. 18053/2013 (XII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 27122/2013 (XII-A), SLP(C) No. 26347/2013 (XII-A)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 16871/2013 (XII-A), S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 16938/2013  
(XII-A)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 16651/2013 (XII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 29640/2013 (XII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 29648/2013 (XII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 36235/2014 (XII-A)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 17547/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Sri HarshaPeechara, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishana, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 18047/2013, 7807, 7810, 7811/2014These matters have already been directed to be listed before  
the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

.....2

SLP(C) No.7807/2014

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.7809/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copy for issuance of notice to the unserved sole respondent, in spite of order dated 02.02.2016 of the Hon'ble Court. However, in the interest of justice two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to file the same failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SLP(C) No.7812/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copy for issuance of notice to the unserved sole respondent, in spite of order dated 15.02.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. However, in the interest of justice two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to file the same failing which the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SLP(C) No. 36235/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

It is submitted by Mr.Ashish Tiwari,Advocate on behalf of Mr.Arjun Krishna,Advocate that recently he has been appointed as Standing counsel for the State of T.S.R.T.C and he would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of all the petitioners in all the matters within four weeks. If the same is filed, be taken on record.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar